Annex 1

BID/PROPOSAL SUBMISSION FORM


Dear Sir/Madam,
Having examined the Bidding documents, the receipt of which is hereby duly acknowledged, and hereby accept in full the UNDP General Terms and Conditions, we the undersigned, offer to perform the following works:  

UN House Façade Renovation Works 

In conformity with the said bidding documents for the sum

Of Georgian Lari (GEL) ___________________________________________________________
(In figures and words) 

As may be ascertained in accordance with the Bill of Quantities attached herewith and made part of this bid.

We undertake, to provide works within the period 27 December 2019 – 10 January 2020 upon signature of the contract.

We agree to abide by this bid for a period of 60 (sixty) days from the date fixed for opening of bids in the request for quotation, and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.

We understand that you are not bound to accept any bid you may receive.


Date:



………………………………………………………………………………………………
Signature              [in the capacity of]





Duly authorized to sign the Bid for and on behalf of 


………………………………………………………….







22

	Bill of Quantity (Georgian Lari)  ხარჯთაღრიცხვა (ლარი)

	#
	Works Description                       
სამუშაოს დასახელება
	Unit ერთეული
	Total რეოდენობა სულ
	Materials მასალა
	Wages 
ხელფასი
	Sum 
total 
სულ ჯამი

	
	
	
	
	Unit ერთეული
	Total სულ
	Unit ერთეული
	Total სულ
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	1
	არსებული ნალესის ჩამოყრა 
Removing of the existing plastering
	m2
	220
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2
	დაიგრუნტვა ღრმად შეღწევადი საგრუნტავი საშუალებით, რომელიც დამზადებულია გამხსნელის ბაზაზე
Grind deeply with penetrating lubricant made on the basis of the solvent
	m2
	220
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3
	ქვიშა-ცემენტის ხსნარით გალესვა
Plastering with sand-cement solution
	m2
	220
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	4
	კედლების გაიჟღენთვა ღრმად შეღწევადი სილიკონური გრუნტით, რომელიც დამზადებული იქნება გამხსნელის ბაზაზე
Impregnation of walls with deep penetrating silicone, made on the basis of the solvent 
	m2
	220
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	5
	მოხდეს არმირება არაწვადი მინაბოჭკოვანი ტუტემჟავიანობისადმი მედეგი ბადით, სპეციალური ელასტიური ბოჭკოებით გაჯერებული სალესი მასალით
Reinforced with non-combustible carbon fiber mesh saturated with special elastic fibers 
	m2
	220
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	6
	დაიგრუნტოს კვარცული ქვიშით გაჯერებული შუალედური გრუნტ საღებავით
[bookmark: _GoBack]Dug in quartz sand saturated with intermediate ground paint
	m2
	220
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	7
	შეილესოს სილიკონის შემკვრელზე სალესი დეკორატიული ფითხით
Lubricate the silicone binder with the most decorative filling
	m2
	220
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	8
	შეიღებოს ნანო-კვარცული ტექნოლოგიით დამზადებული ფასადის საღებავით
Paint with facade paint made of nano-quartz technology
	m2
	220
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	9
	ნაგვის გატანა
Disposal of Garbage
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Sum-total                                                                      
 სულ ჯამი
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Transportation expenses             
ტრანსპორტირების ხარჯი
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Total                                                                            
ჯამი
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Overhead expenses                     
ზედნადები ხარჯი
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Total     
ჯამი
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	   Planned Profit
გეგმიური დაგროვება
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Total     
ჯამი
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Unforeseen expenses
გაუთვალისწინებელი ხარჯი
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Total     
ჯამი
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 




Offer to Comply with Other Conditions and Related Requirements



	
Other Information pertaining to our Quotation are as follows :
	
Your Responses

	
	Yes, we will comply
	No, we cannot comply
	If you cannot comply, pls. indicate counter proposal

	Validity of quotation 60 days
	
	
	

	All provisions of the UNDP general terms and conditions
	 
	
	

	Compliance with liquidated damages  indicated above
	
	
	

	Compliance with special conditions of contract
	
	
	

	Compliance with latest expected delivery date (no later than 10th day of January 2020)
	
	
	

	Compliance with indicated warranty conditions (minimum 5 (five) years of warranty)
	
	
	



All other information that we have not provided automatically implies our full compliance with the requirements, terms and conditions of the RFQ.





[Name and Signature of the Supplier’s Authorized Person]
[Designation]


                                                                              	[Date]

Annex 3

COMPANY QUALIFICATION RECORD


Work experience as a prime contractor over the last 2 years. List of performed projects is to be split by years. Each year is to be started with total amount of the year.


	#
	Project Name

	Name of Employer
	Description of work
	Contract amount
(USD)
	Period 
of completion
	Contact person


	
	
2017
	
	

	
	
	

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
2018
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	


	
	
	
	
	

	3
	


	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	



Or Please, Describe at least 3 last of your projects which have been done by your company (Project name, address, client contacts, project cost, short description, Construction Period). 

Director:

Date:



